PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Treat Entertainment, Inc.	02/18/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anderson Press Incorporated	
Street Address:	4001 Helton Drive	
City:	Florence	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D410491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3144801500

Email: lori.bowen@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Dan S. Cohn

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	712761.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Cohn
Signature:	/Dan Cohn/
Date:	07/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=name change#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030836 FRAME: 0257

H \$40.00 D41048

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Nancy L. Worley, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

as appears on file and of record in this office, the pages hereto attached, contain a true, accurate and literal copy of articles of amendment to the articles of incorporation of Treat Entertainment, Inc. changing its name to Anderson Press Incorporated as received and filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Alabama on March 5, 2003, showing the date of amendment as February 18, 2003, the date said instrument was filed in the office of the Judge of Probate of Lauderdale County.



RECORDED: 07/19/2013

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

03/26/03

Date

Nancy L. Worley

Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 030836 FRAME: 0258